To the Honorable Commissioner or rate and Visit Productions.       1017775034         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes INO         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         Security Agreement       Merger         Other       City: Dublin         State: Ohio       Zip 43017		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	07-12-2	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼
Eric S. Allison     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes     Name:     Dominion Homes, Inc.     Internal Address:     Internal Address:     Street Address:     5501 Frantz Road     City:     Dublin     Street Ofio     Zip.     43017	].	34 unc unached original documents or copy thereof.	et ur r aterris and Yialushidins.	To the Honorable Commission
3. Nature of conveyance:         ☑       Assignment         □       Merger         □       Security Agreement         □       Other         City: Dublin       State: Ohio         Zip., 43017	29/144334	Name: Dominion Homes, Inc.	29/01	061
<ul> <li>Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement □ Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Street Address: 5501 Frantz Road</li> <li>City: Dublin State: Ohio Zip., 43017</li> </ul>	r ==		es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(
City: Dublin State: Ohio Zip., 43017		Street Address: 5501 Frantz Road		Assignment
Execution Date: 06/26/2001				Other
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No		Execution Date: 06/26/2001
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/29/2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		B. Patent No.(s)	Additional numbers att	A. Patent Application No.(s)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ul>				
Name: JEFFREY S. STANDLEY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed			EY	Name: JEFFREY S. STANDLE
Internal Address:			) 	Internal Address:
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Standley & Gilerest LLP, 495 Metro		3. Deposit account number:	rest LLP, 495 Metro	Street Address: Standley & Gile
Place South, Suite 210       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City: Dublin       State: Ohio       Zip: 43017		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	o Zip: 43017	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	_	HIS SPACE	DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>CHERYL S. SCOTNEY</u> Name of Person Signing Tatal aurabas of pages including environments, and documents of documents attached copy <u>Signature</u> <u>Aurabas of pages including environments</u> and documents of documents <u>Aurabas of pages including environments</u> and documents <u>Tatal aurabas of pages including environments</u> and documents <u>Aurabas of pages including environments</u> <u>Aurabas of pages including environments</u> <u>Aurabas of pages</u> <u></u>		Signature June 29, 2001 Date	ing	To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d CHERYL S. SCOTNEY Name of Person Sign
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		guired cover sheet information to:	ail documents to be recorded with	

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0598

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made by Eric S. Allison, residing at 6027 O'Sweeney Lane, City of Dublin, State of Ohio 43017, ("ASSIGNOR") to Dominion Homes Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 5501 Frantz Road, City of Dublin, State of Ohio 43017 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled HOUSE FACADE, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (If said number is not herein written, ASSIGNORS authorize said number to be supplied hereafter.) Declaration for the application was been executed on June <u>29</u>, 2001. ASSIGNOR further does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNOR'S invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY PROMISES AND AGREES that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE

ric S. Allison, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared Eric S. Allison, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SS:

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 14 day of June, 2001.

Z. Crocky last  $\boldsymbol{\zeta}$ Notary Public



PATTY G. CROCKER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 26, 2005